W

CTORATE OF AUDIT, G NCT
DELHI ~ BELA ROAD, DELHI, .
INTRODUCTION

The internal audit on the accounts of probatioh

Hostel for boys for the period 94=95 to 96«97 have been
conducted by the audit party consisting of shri K. 8. Saxena
I,2.00¢ Shri Daniel ToMes JAQ and Shri Salesh Manchanda
Auditor, &u/si &-5- 19 95 & G - 197 (2 byecdein? d%)
' The main function of the office was for keeping ‘
c¢riminal boys from court on probation for good conducf. But
the hostel is not serving any practical use for which it was
started as there Qas no s mafes for several years and one
Dy. Supdt, ( only one sanctioned post ) drawing salaxy from
this office is also saving in some other office on diverted
capacity, |

The following officers officials were holding the
change of Head of office, DDO and Cashier during the
period under audit, ' |

a0, /DaD, O
1« Sh. Manmohan Singh Meena, Supdt, from 1,7.,94 to 21,12.95

24 $h Narain singh, saptd, 21412,55 to 10,4.96
3. sh, Reghubir singh Suptd, 11044,96 to 315,96
4, &, P.P, Bhatnagar, Suptd, 31,5496 to 25,3,97

. & Harender singh LeD.C. 1990 & Ll oAty
Cashier~7 : bf



N

POSITION REGARDING QUTSTANDING AUDIT PARAS

EREVIQUS REPORT WAS AS P S
YEARS ‘HO, OF PARAS PARAS STILL
PARAS SETTLED OUT STANDING
CURRENT AUDIT, _
77=79 3 - 3
80-83 2 — 2
81=84 3 - 3
84-94 3 - 3
1 1

None of the paras cquld be settled and in corporated
as ParteIl of the compact report,
The budget allotment as well as expenditure made

available to audit was as £followss

Y EAR . BUDGET ALLOTMENT ACTUAL EXPENDITURE
94=95 77000 76312
9596 100000 96291
S6=97 111000 ' 110733
During the current audit of preliminary
Memos were issued and could be settled and are

incorponlated as 2 paras in Part=II of the complete report,
The general condition of the maintenance of account

was found satisfactory subject to observation in the report,

.

{ K¢S, SAXENA )
IOAQO
AUDIT PARTY NO. 14



Y

Para No. 1

ﬂmr. ,/fC/H

1T REPORT FOR 77

CaEaha

B

Following omissionsg/irregularities were noticed, On

the basis of P,B.,Ry it was observed that two officials were

drawing CEA in the year 1977-~79 and 1978~79 a= per details below,

They were in receip{: of CEA upto September 1978 only as per in L

PBR,

S No, Name of the amt of

Officer

CEA per childrén &
Mths

Name of the

Date of
Birth of

thelir classes Children

Remarks

1, Sh, P.C.
Sharma
EPO

2¢ &h Balbir
slngh. LDbC

50,00

40,00

Lev Kant IX

VIiI

Uma Kanth IV
Km Neeraj IV

Ravinder VIX
Ram Chande

15,6,66

25411,66

2946, 62

14,10,66
25,4,63

Date of brith
taken from the

Xk CEA certificate
Dte 16,2,76 and
172,76 placed
in personal £file
No, F,1(17)74=81
at page 17,16 &
18 respy

Date of birth
taken from the
CEA Certificate
dt, 29.9,78 '
place'in personal
file No, ;(5)/78-
ACHB at 81, No,12
& 13,

Shri P.C. Sharma ReP.0. joined this offic.e wee,f, 15,11,77 and

on the basis of his L.PeC. he was paid CeEed. w,e.f, 15,11,77

to September 1976 @ @ ks, 50/~ per month from this Institute,

In addition to sbove noted certificates he submitted two more

Certificates in respect of his two Children only i.e. Km, Neeraj,

while she was in 7th class on 16,10.78 in KK Inter College

kokra (Meerut) and in respect of Lav Kank of XI B in M.M, Inter

College Khakra on 16,10.78 (plated in his personal file refered

contd, P 2/-



Y,

,}g
-g 2 | L ) -

to above at page 34=35 and 32,33 respectively) Certificate
"in reapect of th.'er child Uma Kant was not available :I.n the
file,

2) shri Balbir Singh LDC joined this office w,e.f, 1,1,78
and he was also on the basis of his LePyCy paid C.E,h, @

.. @ Re 40/= per month Wee,f, 1,1.78 to September 1978,

Pun

In this connection following observations are mades~
a) Whether the above officials were drawing CEA contiaoualy
in respect of the above named children prior to 1.13,73 needs
confirmation from the office from which they were transfrred,

b) Certificate in respect of Uma Kant §/c Shri P.C, Shamma
for the period October 1978 was not made available as such

CEA in respect of Shri Uma Kant was not admissible, Position
in this regard may please be clarified and a éertificate
obtained from the school to regularies the CEaA drawn in respect
Of the child of shri mharma

o) Age difference in Tespect of two children of shri
PeC. Sharma were also not countersigned by the Education

Oftficer of the District, Meedfull may please be got done now,
o 2~ | - SEAVIeE Bovi,

1, Siri R,C, Bhandari RaPaDg

The following requirements were hot completed 3~

a) Details of family members, nominations forms and
GPF¥/Gratuty ponsion are not attached,

b) The same may now .be got completed. Complianc:e 1nt1matd
' Compliance intimated to audit,

contdooooa/"




o

2) Shri Mohinder Kumar Naupihar, IDC,

a8) The entties on first page and service book has not
been re-attested/reviewed after 10,6,73, The ssme
be done now under intimation to audit,

b) EL has been taken on 3,4,75 to 15.4,75 and 7,12,76
This was not noted on the body of 8B although noted

in leave a/c,
a) L:feCe has been availed for the block year 197477

and 1978-81 but details and family members has not been given
- \

while making a note in 88. This may please be done now,

b) ' The Nomination form of G.P.F./Pension/Gratuity/
~Insurance, declaration of Home-town have not been attached in
Service Bodk, The same may now be kept in Service Book

compliance intimated to Audit,

Re_sidentiél accommodation has been prowided for
RePeO within t:hel premised of the office, During 197778, .
1978=79 the said accommodation was occupied by Shri G,D, Kapil
Dy. Supdt, He was not drawing his pay and allowances from
this office, It could not therefore be accertained on the
spot that l;e was not paid any HRA and that licence fee was
recovered, Correctly from kikm him during the period of his
occupation of the accommodation, The position may please be
confirmed from the office from J&ch he was drawing pay and
allowan;:e and compliance be reported to Andit,

Condys;14/-




-t & g=

79~80, 80=61

PARA NOs 4 Sarification of Remittances

_ A8 verifed from the Cash .Book. a sum of B, 351/~
(Rupees Three hundred f£ifty one only ) was deposited by the
Hostel vide challan No, Nil Dated 31,1,81, As learnt
therefrom that the concerned PAO was No. XI 0ld Sectt, But
the rqnittanéo could not be verified as the challan No, was
not cited in the Cash Book, Please £ind out the correct
PAO & verify the above remittances, A copy thereof duly
verified may be sent to audit,

AUDIT REPORT FOR THE YEAR 197990 & 81=81

Para ¢ 5 Sheortage lp Stock
| (Property register)

it was observed from the fas Scrutiny of property
Register that a number of articles were condemned by the
condemnation Board but the actual balances of the articles
remained after condemnation were reduced to NI/ short,

FOR REFERENCE

3 No, Articles Page No, Balance Condemna Balance Bala Short
7 before tion to after nce age,

condem date, condem ghow
nation nation .
1. Side wooden 9 3 3(27/3/78) 2 Nl 2
Rack ‘
2, Tasla 75 8 4(27/1/76) 4 Nil 4
3. Patila with 159 5 1(27/5/66) 2 Nil 2
cover :

y

o " lcO'ﬂ@Jooors/-




-t 5 !t-
4. Glass (Brass) 143 50 18(27/5/66) )
23(15,3,69)
7(31,8,70) ¢ M1 1
1/‘ 20,1, 76) 49 -

It is not understood whey the balancés were shown -
wrong., Was it done at that time of physical varification or
otherwise this needs elucidation,

_ 8ince balances shown were Nil, the fate of such
articles be intimated to audit, If this is revicwéﬂ as shortage
in stock the loss may therefore be made good by effocting
recovery from the reaponsible official under advice to Audit,

ANNEXURE IV
DIRECTORATE QF AUDIT
- DELHI ADMM, DELHI,

Inspection audit report on the accounts of Prbgtion Hostel
(Boys) Madipur, for the year 1981-84

Neme of the Head of official shri A, Misra RPO

Name of the DDQ wdOu
Name of the IA0 .- Shri P,C. Khurana
Period of audit 1981-84
Date of Audit 6/6/86 to 13/6/86
Cbservation raised by Audit Party, Reply by DDO Remarks offered
—_— by Hqs,
A ' ¥ - -1
Enclosed, |

Sis.
Account Officer

condt-ooo 6/-




~

A

-

4?;442»6 N,o;é | Joarue pEpose-

subject:s Government Cash Book.

During the course of audit of Govt, Cash Book for

period from 1981-88, 82~83 & 83-84 the following observation

were notifed,

(a)

8, NOo
‘ 1.

20

3.

&

(b)

(c)

It is seen from the C/Book that the requiste

AN

- Certifiéate on account of Physical verification has

not been given on the last day of each month, The
details of the balances on the last day of the month

as per cash Book are as unders

- Month cash in hand

30.4.31 517,40
29.6,81 819,00
30,11.81 135,00
22,10,82 630,60
30,8,83 858,70

Bzl JeCe Bijanis RPO
It is seen from the Cash Book at page No, 67 that

a sum of Ry, 819/- was received from &hri J .C.l Bijania RPO
on 17,6,81 on account of Court Recovery But the same

was deposited in SBI Tishazari on 29.9.81 i,e, after a
lapse of 3 months \\ihi'ch is incorrect, The reason made
from the official = concerned may please be intimated

to Audit,

A sum of B, 2,791,90 (&, Two Thousand seven hundred-
ninety one and paise ninety only) was deposited in

$8I, 0l4 Sectt,, Delhi on 6,12.83 on a/c of salary

m’ﬂ’!ooo 7/"'



o

for the month of 10/83 & 11/83 in r/o Shri Mohan 3ingh
RPO Bat no details of the recovery has bean shown

to audit to enable to take hecessary action in the
matter, The fact of the Case may please be intimatod
to audit with full details,

(a) It :l.saeen from the Cash Book that a sum of &, 43,50
paid to shri MK, Naumlai LDC on a/c of OTA for the
month of 3/82 but no sancfion was obtaineﬁ from the
competent authority, Hence the Payment of &, 43,50
may be received from the official concerned and depositad
in Govt, A/C under intimation to audit,

Para No, 7
Subjects V cat £ :

The following remdlance Could not be xm verified

during the period of audit, It is, therefore Tequested that the

- Same may please he got verified from the pPao 6oncerned under

under intimation to audif. '

8 No, Date of Deposit Amts, Head of A/Cs PAD
1, 9¢3.82 166/«  LIC Advance PAO No, XI
' Deposited in r/o0 o1d Sectt, Delhi
. Shri RyC, Bhanri
R;P,O
24 6412,83 791,90 galary of shri
' Mohan Singh RPO = do -
fpr 10/83, 11/83

3.  29,9,81 819.80 R/o Court in r/o PAO in VI Tis.
: $hri J.C, Bajania hazari, Delhi
- R-p_cron

Contd.....S/-




3‘1/

Para Mp- 8 Non utility of probation Hoatel,

The probétion Hostel for Boys came into being
as a result of provision of the Probation of offender
Act 1968 for keeping committed boys by the adult
Criminal Court in the age group of 18=21 years being
a first offender for the purpose of providing in -
fixed abode and.fb smikn continue his employment/Trg,
etc, during the probation periocd, It has, howev&r. /
been observed that no immation has been admitted in
this Hostel during the period of 1973-1985 as per
record of this Hostel, As alheady poihted out in
the previous and it reports that the Hostel is not
being put to any practical use and is not serving any
burpose_for which it was created/started, During
the discussion it was argued that it can not be |
abolished as it has been stated under probation of
offender Act 1958 actual legislation,

Since the starting of this Hostal, only one
inmate was admitted in the Hostel who was admitted on
14/7/86 and remained in the Host‘el for Appx, 8 months
as per record and at pregent there is no inmate in

the Hostei;

At present one RPO in the Pay scale of
B, 550=900 (Revised 1640-2900) and one LDC in the
pay s€ale of R, 260=400 (Revised 950=1200) are attached

to'%his Hostel for Pay purpose only but working some

contd...oog/"




)
- | k‘ 9 =
' where else, It is obviocus that there services not

being utilised for the purpdse for which they have
been appointed,

The matter may, therefore, be taken up with
the Directorate of Social Welfare, New Delhi/}!i;her
authority for feceiving the position in the light of
foregery fats to attach this Hostel with auother Scheme
being occasional function, By doing m= s0 Govt,
cheque involved will be sexved up to oome- extent which
could be utilized for some other fruitful purpose to

help in other Scheme functioning for donntrodden,

3= )

t Officer

Directoxat of Andit

Delhi Adm istration, Delhi

Con . 10/"




During the course of __scmt.tny of BService Book of

Shri I,R, Gupta, Dy, Supdt,, the following irregularities/
shortcomings are noticed -

1,

24

3.

4.

6.

a)

Service verification from 1, 3.88 to 5,4,.88, 6.4.88 to
30.3.93 not attested by D,D.o,

There is no service verification -from office c_bp:l:es of pay
bills after 5._4.88.

The officei has rendered more than 25 Years continuocus
service under chérnmént. Hig services are also required

to be verified from Pay & Accounts Office,

On page~6 of the Service Book, one stagnation increment
@&, 25/= was allowed Weeo,f, 1,7.83 vide 0,0, No, 93 dated
12141484, The orders for grant of increment under it are

‘incomplete and under it signatures/attastation of D, O.B/

Head of Office also does not figure,

On Page 7 of the Service Book, the office orders regarding
grant of leave require signaturgq/at_testltion of D,D.0/M.0,
The Service Book of the official is also not been wel)
maintained as copies of various orders/fomms under Death
Graduity, UyTeG.EsG.I,S, etc, are in loose condition, The
Sexrvice Book should be got binded to avoid lose c‘;f. papers
from the saxvice Book,

F IION ¥ ON PR ION IHE PO SIPDT /P I
m - " -m

As per copy of order No, ¥, 17(S.Re Gupta)/P. 11/87-88/1095

. dated 111412,81, &hri 5 R, Gupta was promosted to the post of
Dy, Supdt,/P.0,I vide Dte, of social welfare order Mo, .42('2)/
85-DSW/Estt/Vol, 11/65399-65477 dated 13,11.87 and his pay has

contd. .o .y 1V-




-2 11 e

been fixed ki, 2480/~ under P.R, 22+C w,e.f, 26,18,87
with dﬁte of next increment as 1,10,88, There are no
orders pasted in the Service Book which may give grouhds
for the-date of pay fixation w,e,f, 28, 10,1987 i,e, prior
' to the date of issue of the promotion orders,
| {b) _I‘ixation of pay of sghri Se Ry Gupta,
o "I.‘;ie facts of the case #s available in the Service Book
are as Under $-
(1) Worked as cage worker in the pay scale of Ry 140040
1600-50-2300-88-60-2600 and pay drawn as under g~
&, 2360 1. 1,87
Rse 2420 1.1.88  Page 12 of the Service Book
(11) Promoted to the post of Dy. supdt/P,0.I in the ncale of
 Bs, 1640=60=2600=EB=75=2900 vide Order dated 13, 11.3'7 and
pay fixed @ 2480/~ we.e,f, 28,10,87 with D,N,I, as 1,10,88,
There are no orders in the Service Book/Personql file to
justify the pay fixation w,e,f, 28,10,97 i,e, the date
3x earlier thean the date of issue of orders, 1t ié also
not provided with the date of actual taking over of éharge
of the higher post,

(111)The official working on adehoc basis was r&md to the

~ post of case worker in the pay scale of e 1400-2600 wee,f,
Se4,88(FN) vide Directorat letter m.r.17(14}/69-Dsw/Estt/

_ 20748 dated 5,4,1988 (page 10 of Service Book) ,

(iv) Placed under suspension w,e,f, §,4,1988 vide Dte, of

o 3pcial Welfare order No,F, 17‘(41)/69/D3¢/Estt/208145 date
6.4.1988, - |

(v) On reversion to the Post of Case Worker (reference (i14)

"~ above) videDte, of Social Welfare Order No, 17(41) /69
D8H/20814 dated 6.4,1988, Pay refixed at py 2420/=-




2A

- 12 3=

vide 0a0., NO,Fe2(9)/CP0O/87=88 dated 21,5.588 with D R, I,
1¢1,89 (page~-11 of Sexvice Book)e S
(vi) On axonaration to the post of W,0, II in the scale of
. #3, 1400/~ to 2600/« pay was regulated as undex s-

1.1.88 M, 2420
101,59 . B 2488
141450 ks, 2540
1¢1.91 Be 2600

( Page = 14 of the Sexvice Book, Vol=II )

7 viii)The official promoted in sits in the scale of B, 1640=60-
2600=EB=75+2900 W, & £, 1.1.92 Vidé 0,0, No.F.42(6)/92/DMW/
Egtt,/1235=198 dated 30,.,3,93 and pay regulated as unders..

1. 1-91 Rs, 2600
161,92 ' Rs, 2675
- 1e1.93 " Rse. 2750

( Page ~10 of the Service Book Vol,I )

ix) Promoti:; to the post of Dy, Supdt/A,C,P. in the scale of
pay of R, 1640-2900 on ad~hoc bamis with immediate effect
for a period of one year or till regular appointment are
made vide dt, letter No.F,42(7)/86-DSW/Estt,/2849/866
dated 31,3.1993, | |

(pﬁe 16 of Service Book Vol, II)

x) In partial modificafion of the order referred to in
(ix) above in respect of shri 8§ Re Gupta W,0. Grade II,
the said promotion shall be effective from 5,4,88 vide
order No, F,47(41)/69-DS/Estt,/38638 dated 13,8.93,

conta..o L X ] 13/"



-t 13 3=

Pay fixed as under s-
pay as on 5,4,88 in the lower scale
i.,e, 1400-40-1500-50-2300-33—50-2500 . Rse 2420

After adding one aditional increment in
the lower scales

Pay fixed in higher scale i.e,
Re 1640-60=2600=EB=75=2900 (Welfare Officer-I) ps, 2540

Py as on 1.4.89 B, 2600
Pay as on 1.4.90 ks, 2675
pPay as on 1,4,91 ks, 2750
pay as on 1,4.82 b, 2825
pay as on 1,4,93 - b. 2900

DNI 1.4.94

The official is also not entitled for arrears of pay
and allowances for the period 5,4,88 to 30,3.93,
- (Page=17 of Service Book Vol,II)
xi) Purther entries of ‘regulation of pay on P.0,. IW.O.AII on
145.90 &3 &, 2480/- and i, 2Kk 2540/~ as on 1,5,91 exist in
: arvice Book, Vol,II at page-lz.

From the foregoing facts regarding promot:.on/reveraion/
fixation of pay/suspension/exeneration reproduced gbove, it
will be seen that there are comﬁlexities in this case owing
to different orders/dates of orders appearing at various _
 places in the Service Book, Moreover due to non=-avallabilites
of the concerned orders in the Service Book/personal file of
the officer, tﬁe Audit is not in a position to verify the
the correctness of pay fixations done by the office at various
stages, Since the officer hasjolned this hostel only in April,
1993 on his transfer., the PBRs of earlier periods cannot be

COﬂtd... L X 2 14/"



cheched as to the pay drawnldurihgthese years, Moreover
l =gitu promotion is given c;nly in those cases where theré are
C avenues Vof promoi;ion but in the instant case, inesgitu
romotiqn as well as normal promotion ordere both exist -in the
ﬁewice Book which is drregular, |
DDO/MO should provide the copies of various orders,
4otails of &m pay drawn by shri S, R= Gupte from October, 1987-
onwards (including arrears) etc, for proper audit of the cases
alongwith a case study report as per office varsion,
. Rate = 2. 4 84 -4

While scrutinising thke Income Tax Returns for years

i98?-88 onwards, the following irrequlatirion were observidd and
accordingly recoveries of Income Tax have been worked out as
follows t=

w Shri R.& Yad_ev, RyPe0s

_ Total salary 38357
Standard Deduction 10000
| : Balance 28357
Recoveries Allowed by Audit
GPF 6955 . 6955
PLI 723 -
OGGHGIS 240 240
Total 7918 7195
Ist 6000 + 6000 6000
Next 6000 = 959 | 590
50% :
6959 6590
Total taxable income s, (28357-6959) 5. (20357-6590)
R. 21398 ' Bse 21759

contd..- ene 15/-




-g 15 E I
income Tax
'Next over 18,000 B, 850
upto 25,000 (25%)
Total I, Tax B, 850

on Ist &, 18,000 Nil

Next over &, 18,000 940
upto Rs, 25000 (25%)

940

26

Recovery of I, Tax R, (940-850) i.e, B, 90 due to disallowance

of PLI amount of B, 723 as no supporting document is available

with the calculation sheet,

Year 1988-69 Shri S & Shamma, R.P.O.

Total Salary Infome 43447
gtandard Deduction 12000
33-1/3 (upto Max, 12000)
31447
Payment for
) GuFPoFo/CuPoF. 2424
' D) PeLel, -
' ¢) GeleSe 240
' d) Interest on N8S 3083

" @) NSC VI Issue 88=89 12000

17747
£) Amount deposited
" in NS8 1000 1000
INCOME TAX
Ist 6000 100% 6000
Next 6000 50% 3000
Next Balance 40% 2298,80
11298,80
InsnexTEX

Allowed by amdit
- 2424

L

240

2664

2664 . 1

e ——————

2664

R

Total taxable income B, (31447-11298=1000)  Rs, (31447=2664)

s, 19149

Ra 28783

mntﬂaﬁo.o 16/. )



N

- 16 3a
income Tox :
on Ist 18000 Nil ©onil
On next over Rs, 18000 ) )
upto &, 25000 (25%) 288 1750
Next Balance 40% - ) l 1513
Total I, Tax R, 288 3263

P t———

Income Tax Recovery Rs, 3263 = Bs, 288 = 8, 2975

. Recovery is due to disallowance of interest on NS8S,r NSC-VI issue

_ m{ks, 12000)
Amount deposited in NSS (g, 1000) as no supporting document is
available with the I,Tax Calculation sheets,

P 89«90

Total Income for the
year 1989-90 - 48050
Less standard deduction ' _ .
33 1/3% (Max 12000) 12000

Balance 36050
Deduct Qualifying amounts Allowed by Audit
towarda payment of GPF/ULIP/ etc,
G.P.F. Subscription B, 6000 6000
CaGeEele S, B, 260 260
Unit Linked due policy s, 3000 3000 -

Interest on VI issue
Ne SeCe Oon amount of
. 34500/= Rse 4940 o~

Total mnounts Rse 19200 9260

Deduction in National
saving Scheme Deposit '
on dated 16,2,50 B 1000 Me 1000

Less Qualifying amount lu.11880 e 7630
1000 B 1000
Tosals "®,12880 B, 8630

Balance Taxable Income (36050-12880) 36050-8630
= B, 23170 Be 27420

Com. Y Y 17/ -




M

g 17 =
Deduction allowed
1) Ist 6000 Full
2) Next 6000 50%
3) on Balance 40%

Rate of Income Tax,

Upto B 18000 Nil Ni1 o Nid

. Exceeding 18000/-
upto ps, 25000/=

20% : -
{on B, 5170/=) .. 1034 1400
Totals 1034 1400
Exceeding &,25000
upto &, 50,000 30% nil 726
Total I,Tax 1034 ' 2126

i S ————

Recovery of I Tax Bs, (2126=1034)
= ks, 1092

Recovery is due to disallowance of NSC VIIi issue
(s, 5000/=) Interest on VI issue NSC on amount of ks, 34500
(M. 4940) as no supporting documents are available with the

income tax calculation sheet,

\ri Do 8¢ 9909
Total Salary Income .
199091 k B, 54462

'Standard deductién
33 1/3% (upto .
B, 12000) Max, R, 12000

Balance B, 42462

Deposit in NiS, S, &, 1000 Allowed

Total income B, 41462

contd. ..oo o; 18/"'




2%

-l 18 L g
Payment for \ .Allowed by pudit
as G, F Fund 6000 6000
- Les ULIP 3000 3000
OGEIS 360 360
Intrest on NSC V1
& VIIIth issue 6071 -
Totals 15431 9360
Taxable income = (41462«22000} {41462-22000)
= R, 19462 = R, 19462
Tax on income 
1600+30% = ps, 5039 Bs, 50239
Rebate on savings
(20% on 15431) R, 3686 ' Rs. 1872

Ihcome tax
recovered for
the year ‘ = Ry 1953

Income tax ,
recoverable = R, 3167

Recovery of income tax = ks, (3167=1953) = Rs, 1214

Recovery of income tax is due to rebate disallowed
on an amount of Ry, 6071/- (Interest on NSC VI & VIIIthe
issue) as no supporting documents are available with the

calculation sheet,

Shri Dy S, Sharma, ReP,0, 1991-92

Total Income for the.
year 1991-92 60261

Less tandard ededuction 12000
33 1/3 (Max &, 12000)

S ———

' Balance 48261

100% less depoasit in UTI
Master Equitey Plan ' Allowed by Audit
Scheme 1992 5000 . )

43261




Saving for the
year 199192

GPF Subscription
E,I.S.
Depost in ULIP Scheme

Interest on NSC VI lssue

~ Balance Total income
for the year 1991-92

Less untaxable income
for the year 1991-92

| Balance Taxable income
for the year 1991-92

Income tax on Balance
Amount for the year
1991=92 (Rss 1600430%)

Less 20% of amount on
savings for the year
1991=92

Total income Tax for
year 1991=92

Recovery of income Tax =

The recovery of

19 -
Allowed by Audit

R, 12803 12803
B, 360 360
Rse 3000 3000
B. 5503 .
Ry, 21666 16163
s, 43261

Be 22000

R3e 21261

. 5578 5578
B, 4333 3233
. 1245 2345

Ry (2345=ps, 1245)) = 5, 1100/~

income tax iz due to rebate

© 20X disallowed on interest on NSC VIth issue (85,5503)

in the absence of supporting documents with the calculation

Sheet,

XX XX

Céntdyeeee20/=



-t 20 ge

Shrl Dy, S Sharme, R.Pe0s, 199293

Total Gross Income = i, 68860

Standard deduction "

33 1/3 % {subject to
Max, Rta 12000/=) . m Rs, 12000

Balance taxable Income R, 56860

Income tax

- upto R, 28000 = Nil Nil
.28001 to 50,000

(20% on 50,000e
28000) : s, 4400

50001 to 56860
(30% on 56860~50,000) B, 2058

Totals R, 6458

Subscriptions/Contributions ' Allowdd by Audit -

Provident Fund 12,000 12000
N. S.C, 5,000 -

ULIP | 3,000 3000
CeGoEeGaTeSe 360 360.

Inerest oh previous
Y“r.s N. S.C. (VIth

Issue only) $970 -

Deposit to any units of

an”;omtual fund notified

by Central Government : .

other than Unit Trust of

India not excees &s,19000 5000 5000

Totals 31330 20360

(subject to Max of
ks, 10,000) Total rebate : . :
allowed — ‘ 2700

Contd.oac- 21/"

)

)
Repayment of HBA Adv, ' ; .

)

)



Nl

20% of Savings

(Subject to a Max,

of R, 12000) : 6266 4612
" Income Tax revoerable 192 1846
Income Tax recovery e (1846~192) = R, 1654

Income tax récovery is due to =

Rebate disallowed on ) . 2194 (Non availability of
k. (5970+45000) ) {supporting documents

Rebate allowed on &, 2700/= B, 540
(Repayment of HBA advance)

ks, 1654

INCOME TAX RECOVERABLES IN

1+  Shri R,B, Yadav, RPO 2997-98 ke 90
2, i DS, shamma, RPO 198889 ke 2975 }
1989-~90 B, 1092
199091 B, 1214 I s, 8035
1991-92 B, 1100 )
1992-93 Re 1654 |
Grand Total of
Income Tax recoveries Rse 8125

Necessary steps be taken to effect the above recoveries

of Income Tax and compliance gent to Dtg, of Aaudit, 01d
Secretariat, Delhi,
PARA = 3 NON-PRODUCTION OF RECORDS

1. Income Tax calculation Sheet for the year 1986«87 in
respect of Shri R,B, Yadav, ReP.0Q.

2,  Stock Registers/Property register,

"9 a"e



INTER DIT REPORT OF PROBATIONS
HOSTEL FOR BOYS FOR THE PERICD 1993-96,
PART- II (B)

PARA No. 1 ~ (Ref, Memo, Mo, 1 dt, 8,5.97)

Subjects Sgrvice Book & Leave Accougt

While scrutnising the Service B0ook of shri Sant-
Raj Gupta, Dy. Sapdt., The following  irregularities/des-
crepancies have been noticed,

In a separate leave 8/c sheet attached with the
service Booﬁhallowing 223 days commuted leave (446 HPL)
from 11412,91 to 20.7.92, éhe Head of office has #tteste_d
the official's Halp Pay Leave balance as 34 (Thirty Four),
Purther no leave 8/c was recorded in the above page,
Where as in another page of the leave a/c W'hﬂf
pay leave a/c the official®s HPL balance as on 30,6,95 was
shown as 513 without taking into account) ‘iﬁe detalils of
leave granted, recorded on page 15 of the urvica book which
needs elucidation,

As per rule 32 of CCS pension rule whem a Government
Servant completing 25 years of service ol his being left
with 5 years of service before the date of retirement which-
ever is earlier the Head of office in consultation with the
Accounts Officer shall vé'xify the service rendersd by such
a Govt, BServant, destermine .the qualifying sefvice and
communicate to h:lm) fhe period of qualifying service so
determined, which has not been done in thg case of shri g.R.
Gupta who had cagpleted more than 25 years of service,

Compliance be shown to audit office doing the
needful,

( KorSe )

O.
AUDI TY :




" PARA WO, 2 | (Reg. Memo. No, 2 dated

8th May, 1997)

Subjeets GeP.F. Subscription

Vide shri S R, Gupta's application dated 17,295
The official has requested to- increase his G.,P,F, subscription
£rom. &, 500/~ to 1000/- where as k., 6500/~ has been deducted
from his salary in Feb,, 95 and the official’s basic pay
was R, 2900/-, From March 95 to August 95 the official’s
G.P.F. subscription was k, 1000/-, As per m1§ 8(1) of GPF
rules, GPF subscription should ‘not be more than emolument
( i,e. basic pay Je The above irregularty needs elucidatian,

o
' KuSe SAXENA )

I,A.O.
AUDIT PARTY NO. 14




o
N ;'

Physiesl cash Goust 0octifAsats at the uas of
esch sonth baside the certiticats shat the tetal of the
mmmmmn;  pasasn ethet than Whe
writen of the Cash Noek are a9t sesesded, his 1s net dume
oven ot the cless of Fimeavisl year, stuply Seseas the

.wumab'mmwuma-mu

m.tﬂn wnwmu«m;&m
w-omtmmnmm

(F N Bl RICISER & ACNITTANCE ROUL,
S e

Mage souat cerviticste was 2ot sesended in B4R
nqmlmmmw 64n0% DelleQy himsulf
is getting mmwmmmnmm
-m“mmummmmm
mmnﬂuwm

e W

B Thofy Fecelpt Buek was iu use 8t this Office
and during the pacied 1994+85 o 1906407 ne rmnittsace oc
secaipts vers aeticed in 3w Cash Desk,

Thers is 20 eputispency Svad Sllotent 0 Wils
Organisstion &5 She Wetal allacetien for SIPT-NE was
Mo 1023 lekhe under subellend Ae3itsi7'11)(8) Salasy 4a
Damend W Setinjor Besd 2320 Al Mguiel Secusdty &
Melfere AC3)(3) Meciel Welfars while 43 the year 3996«

Shis grant was of the osder S0g by 3,00 lakh enly fex

falary, |
-5 S T e



As DOE Sepers £or the year 83082 o S3e04 the
o the Deebation of sZfence Acts 3P0 for kewplsg eousmitted
‘Bays by the edult cxiainel csurt 1n the age sToup of 1881
.mummtuwmnmum
muummm satning etc, duxing
the prebetion paciei, AS POF that COPOIt Ne Jumat Wes
ad-4ited o the Heetel duriag She paried WWdelly A8 8
satser of feot snly o0 Aamete was adudsted % She Hoghel
o8 MeTsl6 snd Pumalnsd deve foX applesmmetely § menths as il
- gowend and for the prassat thare is ne in-sate as per zecerd
savolves on this asucuss Gen be aveided if this bs merged
with She sshex of Aftex Case Menmgy 48 & pichetiones is ems
sntenelent is Susulehed by & pusbesion effices under chaptes
(x pasn £2)) 30,2 of the Meoval for fwastiens of Iastivetion
ond sesvises of the Direstexste of Meisl Valfarey Dalhi Aun,
| ummuunmmuamf-&”m
Hootel £0r the PEENSticn Xy T eit9 Care Hme 45 One ond
the sume o0 thene 4a 00 desth for Reepds; & repavate Ofties
ﬁmmmman;,:ﬁ.sammm“\
my SABSE a5t Of activity exsept the dsawel of selaly o6
DybeOn/By, Supecintscieny/iscidential pichetise SfSiens,
Institaiion s welking for prebation Mestel Beys 4)eo,

mﬁoo Yo



“k/_f‘ . N _ﬁ -

ot J s

mmmwn;.mummmmm&)
mmmmmmnmmamm

hese peints sy de considarel tor elisinatisn of
one pest of Depuly Mpés, Probetien ieetel for Neys, '




